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September 12, 2013

Michael Rojo

Environmental Services, Supervisor
NV Energy

PO Box 279, MS 77

501 Wally Kay Drive

Moapa, NV 89025

Re: NV Energy (NVE)
Reid Gardner Station (RGS)
NDEP Facility ID #H-000530
Nevada Division of Environmental Protection (NDEP) Comments on:
Implementation of Administrative Order on Consent (AOC) Quarterly Meeting, Meeting
Notes for June 26, 2013 Meeting, Received via E-mail July 31 2013

Dear Mr. Rojo:

The NDEP has received and reviewed NVE’s Implementation of Administrative Order on Consent
(AOC) Quarterly Meeting, Meeting Notes for June 26, 2013 Meeting, received via e-mail on July
312013. The meeting notes summarize the topics discussed during the meeting. Please review
the following comments from NDEP:

1. Page 2. Contaminated Material Left In Place. Last Sentence: For clarity, please modify
last sentence to “NVE understands that even though the NDEP Bureau of Water
Pollution Control approved closure of Ponds D, F, and G operating permits, they have
not achieved pond closure with the NDEP Bureau of Corrective Actions.”

o

Page 5. Closure Plan Update: Please be more specific about which closure plan will be
updated and include the full name of the plan so it is clear whether it is a facility closure
plan, an environmental closure plan, etc.

Please contact the undersigned with any questions or comments about this letter at (775) 687-9396
or aoakley@ndep.nv.gov

Sincerely,
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Alison Oakley, CEM

Environmental Scientist I11
Bureau of Corrective Actions
NDEP-Carson City Office
Fax: 775-687-8335
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Mr. Mike Rojo
September 12, 2013
Page 2 of 2

ec: Greg Lovato, Bureau of Corrective Actions, NDEP
Scott Smale, Bureau of Corrective Actions, NDEP
Todd Croft, Bureau of Corrective Actions, NDEP Las Vegas
Bill Campbell, Tribal Liaison, NDEP
Alan Tiney, Bureau of Water Pollution Control, NDEP
Ebrahim Juma, Clean Water Team
Joe Leedy, Clean Water Team
Dennis Campbell, Southern Nevada Health District (campbell@snhdmail.org)
Lynn M. Cintron, Sr. Administrative Assistant, Solid Waste & Compliance, SNHD,
(cintron@snhdmail.org)
Eddie Ridenour, Envi. Health Supervisor, Solid Waste & Compliance, SNHD (ridenour@snhdmail.org)
Starla Lacy, NV Energy (SLacy@nvenergy.com)
Darren Patten, NV Energy (DPatten@nvenergy.com)
Tony Garcia, NV Energy (TGarcia@nvenergy.com)
Michael Rojo, NV Energy (MRojo@nvenergy.com)
Jason Reed, NV Energy (JReed@nvenergy.com)
Becky Svatos, Stanley Consultants, Inc., (SvatosBecky@stanleygroup.com)
William Carrig, Stanley Consultants, Inc., (CarrigBill@stanleygroup.com)
John Kivett, Arcadis, (John.Kivett@arcadis-us.com)
Brad Cross, Arcadis, (Brad.Cross@arcadis-us.com)

cc: William Anderson, Moapa Band of Paiutes, Chairperson, P.O. Box 340, Moapa, NV 89025
lan Zabarte, Moapa Band of Paiutes, Environmental Director, P.O. Box 340, Moapa, NV 89025
Noelle Gentilli, Department of Water Resources, 1416 9" Street, Room 1118, Sacramento CA 95814



